SSA™
SNAP-TOP®
STANDOFFS
PEM® brand SNAP-TOP® standoffs are
designed for permanent installation
into metal panels or PC Boards
SSA-2    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
To be sure that you are

	 SMTSSS-4MM	 -6 / 300		 -8 / 250		 -10 / 200
SMTSS	 S	 –	 156	 –	 12	 ET
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Mounting Hole A
Diameter Code
Length
Code
FinishType Material
Stencil Masking Examples
NEW!
NOTE: REELFAST®
SNAP-TOP® SMTSSS™
standoffs are for on-only
applications. For removal
applications, mounting
hole A can be increased
to reduce removal force.
APPLICATION DATA
U
N
IF
IE
D    Bottom     Top   Edge Type and Hardness Mounting Panel Thickness Location Hardness Mounting Panel Thickness Distance Material Max. Hole B Material Min. Tolerance Max. Hole A Material Range C Min.   +.003 -.000     +.003 -.000
 SMTSSS No Limit .166 P.C. Board .060 ±.005 No Limit .156 P.C. Board or Metal .040 - .070 .100
Panel 1 Panel 2
All dimensions are in inches.
M
E
T
R
IC
   Bottom     Top   Edge Type and Hardness Mounting Panel Thickness Location Hardness Mounting Panel Thickness Distance Material Max. Hole B Material Min. Tolerance Max. Hole A Material Range C Min.   +0.08     +0.08
 SMTSSS No Limit 4.22 P.C. Board 1.53 ±0.13 No Limit 4 P.C. Board or Metal 1 - 1.8 2.54
Panel 1 Panel 2
All dimensions are in millimeters.
FASTENER MATERIAL: FINISH:
Carbon Steel  ET - Electro-plated Tin, ASTM B545 Class A with clear preservative coating, annealed (1)(2)
(1)	 See PEM Technical Support section of our web site for related plating standards and specifications.
(2)	Optimal solderability life noted on packaging.
Mounting Hole A
Mounting Hole B Location Tolerance
Edge
C
PANEL 2 (TOP)
PANEL 1 (BOTTOM)
SSA-6    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
SNAP-TOP® STANDOFFS
SSA™/SSS™/SSC™ Standoffs
1.	 Prepare properly sized mounting hole in Panel 1 (Bottom).
2.	 Place the fastener through the mounting hole (preferably the punch
side) of the panel and into the anvil as shown in the drawing.
3. 	With punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply only enough
squeezing force to embed the head flush with the panel.
INSTALLATION
PANEL 1 (Bottom)
.216-.219” /
5.49-5.56mm
L + .200”/
5.08mm MIN.
PUNCH
ANVIL
PANEL 1 (Bottom)
.216-.219” /
5.49-5.56mm
PUNCH
L + .200”/
5.08mm MIN.
ANVIL